PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heiner Ophardt	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOTOHTI.COM Inc.	
Street Address:	4743 Christie Drive	
City:	Beamsville	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	LOR 1B4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13475463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015660750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: natalie.canfield@tnw.com Correspondent Name: Thrope North & Western 8180 South 700 E Ste #350 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2588-013,CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert R. Mallinckrodt		
Signature:	/Robert R. Mallinckrodt/	
Date:	05/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2588-013.CON#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030448 FRAME: 0035

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, **HEINER OPHARDT**, whose full post office address is 3474 Vinehaven Trail, Vineland, Ontario, LOR 2CO, Canada

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to GOTOHTI.COM INC., a corporation of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 4743 Christie Drive, Beamsville, Ontario, LOR 1B4, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patents, which was filed on February 25, 2010 under Serial No. 12/659127 and entitled "Manual Fluid Dispenser With Discharge Measurement" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	> h
EXECUTED at Beamsville, Ontario, Canada, this	x 50 day of fue, 2010.
, d. Valecol	O
HEINER OPHARDT	

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

1,x BRION HUNNIGH	, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see
Heiner Ophardt duly sign and execute the forego	oing assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Name: x Being Huiziter Address: x 26 Dana Guerry DR

> PATENT REEL: 030448 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 05/20/2013